SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Lakeside Junior High School Restroom/Locker Room
Renovations

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-25/20/21

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 7, 2024

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 719,411.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $ 719,411.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County (see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is August 5, 2024. Final Completion date is September 4, 2024.

For these changes: o Add to = Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sum of: One hundred sixty-seven, eight hundred eighty-six dollars and
25/100.
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $719,411.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $167,886.25
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $551,524.75

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: Date: 7-9-24

A} itect

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: (ZI/L S. BN TS Date: 7-10-24

(Contrattor J

— -~ Date: 7/'0/27
SDCE Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

Signature:

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



GZ'988°L91$ 00°643% GL'861'6% 0SZLE8SLS LOVHLINOD NOY4 d310Nnd3d TvLOL
GZ'988°/91% 00'8/$ G.'867'6% 0SCLESSLS "ouj uBw|oH 9v60Lved 111980 | ¢02/Le/S
NOILONA3A %S L) SONIAVS| (%9) SONIAVS LINNONYV JOANIA #0d # 03 31vd

12/02-92-0

HOIH ¥OINNF IAISINVT LV SNOILVAONTY W00 JINIO0T/NOO0H LS

ONISVHIYNd 103:Id

890z¢ 14 ‘Bings|ppIN

8L dO L0cs
feleg s Aeg




